2 Edition 09.18
Technical Information · GB
•	 Pressure regulators for gaseous media for installation in all types
of gas appliances
•	 Design with inlet pressure compensation diaphragm ensures high
control accuracy
•	 High flow rate due to optimal dimensioning
•	 Internal impulse on VGBF..05

** Viton equipment for fl ange version and max. 1 bar only
 = standard,  = available
Order example
VGBF 50F05-3
Type T N A 10 40 -2 -3
VGBF 15     
VGBF 25     
VGBF 40     
VGBF 50      
VGBF 80     
VGBF 100     
 = standard,  = available
Order example
VGBF 50TN40-3
5.1.2 VGBF..T with NPT internal thread or with ANSI
flange
Type T N A 10 40 -2 -3
VGBF 15     
VGBF 25     
VGBF 40     
VGBF 50      
VGBF 80     
VGBF 100     
 = standard,  = available
Order example
VGBF 50TN40-3
5.2 Type code
Code Description
VGBF Gas pressure regulator
15-150 Nominal size
T T-product
N
R
A
F
NPT internal thread
Rp internal thread
ANSI fl ange
Flange to ISO 7005
05
10
40
pu max. 500 mbar (7.25 psig)
pu max. 1 bar (14.5 psig)
pu max. 4 bar (58 psig)
-1
-2*
-3
Screw plug at the inlet
Screw plug at the outlet*
Screw plug at the inlet and outlet
V Viton equipment (without approval)
* For T-products range only
VGBF · Edition 09.18 11
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6.1 Installation
Installation position: any, not upside down. Recom-
mended installation position as of nominal size DN 65:
spring dome pointing vertically upwards.
 > 20 mm
 H
The gas pressure regulator VGBF must not be in contact
with masonry. Minimum clearance 20 mm. Ensure that
there is sufficient space for installation and for chang-
ing the spring (H).
Type Distance H [mm]
VGBF 15 120
VGBF25, VGBF 40 180
VGBF 50 200
VGBF 65, VGBF 80 320
VGBF 100, VGBF 150 360
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
GFK
VGBF
Sealing material and dirt, e.g. thread cuttings, must not
be allowed to get into the regulator housing.Install a fil-
ter (GFK) upstream of every system.
6.2 Installation to EN 746-2
In accordance with EN 746-2, a safety shut-off valve
upstream of the gas pressure regulator and a safety re-
lief valve are required for gas pressure control systems.
 5 DN
N
FP